
 Sources to Contact  

 
Contact these experienced producers and grassland management advisors for sound advice on drought planning 

and building resilient grasslands.  

 

Ranchers with years of experience in drought planning volunteering as mentors: 

Pat Guptill  Quinn, SD 605-386-2323 605-515-3890 pcguptill@gmail.com 

Rick Doud  Midland, SD  605-843-2262  605-441-1813 doudranch@wildblue.net 

Ed Blair  Vale, SD  605-347-1180   blairbrosangus@gmail.com 

Dan Rasmussen Belvidere, SD 605-344-2250  605-685-3315 the33ranch@gmail.com 

Jim Faulstich  Highmore, SD  605-852-2622 605-871-3606 faulstich@venturecomm.net 

Charlie Totton  Chamberlain, SD 605-234-0349   tottonranch@midstatesd.net 

Brett Nix  Murdo, SD 605-669-2584    BRNIX@gwtc.net 

Bart Carmichael Faith, SD 650-788-2838    wtranch@sdplains.com 

Dugan Bad Warrior Dupree, SD 605-200-1795    zuyasica@gmail.com 

Riley Kammerer Piedmont, SD 605-209-3544   BARUBEEF@GMAIL.COM  
 

 For mentors on other grassland management topics, visit the Coalition’s website at 

 https://sdgrass.org/mentoring-network/  or contact Judge Jessop at jljessop@kennebectelephone.com 

 

__________________ 
Range specialists/livestock grazing and professors from South Dakota State University Extension: 

Alexander “Sandy” Smart Brookings 605-688-4940  Alexander.Smart@sdstate.edu 

Pete Bauman   Watertown 605-882-5140  peter.bauman@sdstate.edu 

Sean Kelly   Winner  605-842-1267   Sean.Kelly@sdstate.edu 

Krista Ehlert   Rapid City 605-394-2236  Krista.Ehlert@sdstate.edu 

Jameson “Jamie” Brennan Rapid City 605-394-2236  jameson.brennan@sdstate.edu 

_________________ 

Rangeland management specialists from USDA Natural Resources Conservation Service and partners 

Andrea Westlake Belle Fourche, SD 605-892-3368  andrea.westlake@usda.gov 

Jay Hermann  Clark, SD  605-532-3686  jason.hermann@sd.usda.gov 

Josh Lefers  Corsica, SD  605-770-2989  Joshua.lefers@audubon.org  

Lealand Schoon Murdo, SD  605-259-3252  lealand.schoon@usda.gov 

Mitch Faulkner Belle Fourche, SD 605-892-3368  mitch.faulkner@sd.usda.gov 

Rod Voss  Mitchell, SD  605-280-9116  rodney.voss@usda.gov 
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Ryan Beer  Bison, SD  605-390-7521  ryan.beer@sd.usda.gov 

Shane Yalowizer Bison, SD  605-244-5222  shane.yalowizer@usda.gov 

Tanse Herrmann Rapid City, SD  605-515-9791  Tanse.herrmann@usda.gov 

Emily Helms  Huron, SD  605-352-1241  emily.helms@usda.gov 

Stan Boltz  Huron, SD  605-350-3250  stanley.boltz@usda.gov 
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